

Pegge Erkeneff

Director of Communications, Community, and Government Relations
907.714.8888 e: Pegge@KPBSD.org
Fax 907.262.5867 Facebook: KPBSD
148 N. Binkley Street Twitter: @KPBSD
Soldotna, Alaska, 99669 www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## KPBSD Federal Programs Open House + Indian Education Title VI committee meeting

Soldotna, October 29, 2019— You are invited to a KPBSD Federal Programs Open House on November 5, 2019, from 4:00-5:00 p.m. Did you know that local and state contributions to public education make up the bulk of the school district's budget, but federal funds provide support for targeted activities to expand the opportunities available to students in the Kenai Peninsula Borough? Title I Pre-K is a generally well-known example of a federally funded program, but there are many others!

The November 5, 2019, federal programs events will be downstairs in the Cook Inlet Aquaculture Center on K-Beach Road. Information about the various federally funded programs in KPBSD will be available for review and input, and Dr. Christine Ermold, the KPBSD Director of Professional Learning & Federal Programs will be there to answer your questions. The Open House will follow the Title VI Advisory Committee Meeting happening from 2:00-3:30 p.m., also at the Cook Inlet Aquaculture Center.

## Links

- KPBSD Federal Programs webpage
- KPBSD Title VI Indian Education webpage
- Advisory Committee webpage
- Facebook: <u>KPBSD Native</u> <u>Education Program</u>



###